
Australian Federation of Race Walking Clubs - 1992

30 August 1992 Maroubra Heffron Park

Open Mens: 20km Australian Championship and Federation - Glover Shield

Individual Medallists Australian Championship m/s

1 McFadden Rob SA 90.49

2 Jeffrey Craig Vic 93.26

3 Barrett Craig NZ 94.21

4 Donahoo Mark Vic 96.59

Team Medals

1 Vic 12 points Craig Jeffrey, Mark Donahoo, Dominic McGrath, Steven Burke

2 NSW 24 points Keith Knox, Chris Stratford, Craig Webb, John Leydon

3 ACT 42 points John Stenhouse, Robin Whyte, Robert Chapman, LC Waddell

Glover Shield - Individual medallists

1 Rob McFadden SA

2 Craig Jeffrey Vic

3 Mark Donahoo Vic

Glover Shield - Teams Brennan points

1 Vic 42 points Craig Jeffrey, Mark Donahoo, Dominic McGrath, Steven Burke, Duncan 132

2 NSW1 34 points Keith Knox, Chris Stratford, Craig Webb 121

3 ACT 19 points John Stenhouse, Robin Whyte, Robert Chapman 101

4 NSW2 14 points Michael Mulligan, Frank Overton, Hugh Geyteman 95

5 Qld 12 points Peter Bennett, Caleb Maybir, David Jones

Handicap Places

1 Peter Bennett Qld

2 Rob McFadden SA

3 John Stenhouse ACT

Place Surname First name State/team State/team Time Aus Champs Federation Aus Fed

Aus Champs Federation m/s Place Team Team Team HCP HCP Brennan

Place Points Points Time Place Points

1 McFadden Rob SA SA 90.49 1 1 83.44 2

2 Jeffrey Craig Vic Vic1 93.26 2 2 1 16 93.26 10 46

3 Barrett Craig NZ 94.21 3

4 Donahoo Mark Vic Vic1 96.59 4 3 2 14 91.06 15 44

5 Knox Keith NSW NSW1 97.42 5 4 3 13 87.45 8 43

6 McGrath Dominic Vic Vic1 98.58 6 5 4 12 94.02 21 42

7 Burke Steven Vic Vic1 100.13 7 6 5 86.38 6 41

8 Stratford Chris NSW NSW1 100.32 8 7 6 11 92.49 17 40

9 Knox Duncan Vic Vic1 102.48 9 8 90.31 13= 39

10 Webb Craig NSW NSW1 102.52 10 9 7 10 90.25 11= 38

11 White George SA 103.56 10 92.51 18

12 Leydon John NSW NSW1 106.21 11 11 8 90.18 10 37

13 Bennett Peter Qld Qld1 106.43 12 12 9 82.55 1 36

14 Stenhouse John ACT ACT1 107.59 13 13 9 8 83.54 3 35

15 Whyte Robin ACT ACT1 108.36 14 14 10 7 90.31 13= 34

16 Law Keith NSW NSW1 112.12 15 15 91.34 16 33

17 Mulligan Michael NSW NSW2 113.21 16 16 6 88.12 9

18 Overton Frank NSW2 117.02 17 5 86.36 5

19 Chapman Robert ACT ACT1 117.30 17 18 4 90.25 11= 32

20 Geyteman Hugh NSW2 125.50 19 3 86.08 4

21 Waddell LC ACT ACT1 127.59 18 20 93.54 20 31

22 Maybir Caleb Qld Qld1 129.38 19 21 2 107.22 22 30

23 Jones David Qld Qld1 129.41 20 22 1 87.32 7 29

24 Robertson Greg Tas disq

25 Crew Nigel ACT1 disq

26 Jiminez Ignacio Qld Qld1 disq

Open Womens: 10km Australian Championship and Federation - Carrington Cup

Individual Medallists Australian Championship m/s

1 Saville Jane NSW 46.02

2 Jones Jennifer Qld 46.07

3 Paolini Lisa NSW 47.04

Team Medals

1 NSW Jane Saville, Lisa Paolini, Anne Manning

2 SA Jane Lewry, Wendy Gordon, Jenny Crooks

Carrington Cup - Individual medallists

1 Saville Jane NSW

2 Jones Jennifer Qld

3 Paolini Lisa NSW

Carrington Cup - Teams Brennan points

1 NSW 1 Jane Saville, Lisa Paolini, Anne Manning, Cheryl Webb, Christine Stratford 132

2 SA Jane Lewry, Wendy Gordon, Jenny Crooks 122

3 NSW 2 Carmel Richardson, Melinda McQueeney, Nicole Mitchell

4 NSW 3 Joan Purcell, Sue Overton, Sharon Dunk



Handicap Places

1 Jenny Crooks SA

2 Joan Purcell NSW

3 Sharon Dunk NSW

Place Surname First name State/team State/team Time Aus Champs Federation Aus Fed

Aus Champs Federation m/s Place Team Team Team HCP HCP Brennan

Place Points Points Time Place Points

1 Saville Jane NSW NSW1 46.02 1 1 1 13 43.48 46

2 Jones Jennifer Qld Qld 46.07 2 2 44.45 5

3 Paolini Lisa NSW NSW1 47.04 3 3 2 11 47.04 6 44

4 Vanston Carolyn Vic Vic 48.29 4 4 47.30 14

5 Baltet Jantien NSW 48.39 5 17

6 Lewry Jane SA SA 49.00 6 5 3 10 46.19 43

7 Manning Anne NSW NSW1 49.38 7 6 4 9 48.10 12 42

8 McKean Natalie NSW 50.38 8 18

9 Walters Yvonne Vic Vic 51.36 9 7 46.18

10 Webb Cheryl NSW NSW1 52.37 10 8 49.31 11 41

11 Gordon Wendy SA SA 52.49 11 9 5 8 45.13 21 40

12 Crooks Jenny SA SA 53.57 12 10 6 7 42.01 7 39

13 Stratford Christine NSW NSW1 55.21 13 11 47.06 1 38

14 Morse Simone Qld Qld 57.14 14 12 43.29 15

15 Richardson Carmel NSW2 58.16 13 6 45.53 4

16 McQueeney Melinda NSW2 59.39 14 5 48.29 8

17 Mitchell Nicole NSW2 61.43 15 4 48.23 20

18 Mitchell Kirsten NSW2 61.58 16 46.00 19

19 Pearson Marilyn NSW2 62.04 17 46.12 9

20 Purcell Joan NSW3 65.59 18 3 42.52 10

21 Overton Sue NSW3 69.49 19 2 46.58 2

22 Dunk Sharon NSW3 72.03 20 1 43.09 13

23 Evans Karen NSW4 76.11 21 47.25 3

24 Mulligan Bernice NSW3 91.17 22 51.50 16

22

Under 20 10km Australian Championship

Australian Championship m/s

1 Russell Dion Vic 44.00

2 Cousins Duane Vic 44.47

3 Bown Darren SA 45.09

Teams

1 Vic 9 points Dion Russell, Duane Cousins, Mark Coleman

2 Qld 29 points Jason Moore, Stephen Parker, Derek Cruikshanks

3 NSW 34 points Andrew Mitchell, Gregory Davis, Justin Carter

Place Surname First name State/team Time Aus Champs

m/s Team

Points

1 Russell Dion Vic 44.00 1

2 Cousins Duane Vic 44.47 2

3 Bown Darren SA 45.09 3

4 Andrikis Daniel ACT 46.03 4

5 Robertson Matthew Tas 47.28 5

6 Coleman Mark Vic 48.04 6

7 Moore Jason Qld 48.08 7

8 Page Darren SA 48.50 8

9 Mitchell Andrew NSW 50.05 9

10 Parker Stephen Qld 50.06 10

11 Davis Gregory NSW 56.23 11

12 Cruickshank Derek Qld 57.04 12

13 Jones Alan Qld 58.29 13

14 Carter Justin NSW 60.57 14

15 Jones Tony NSW 64.11 15

Under 20 10km Invitation

Place Surname First name State/team Time

m/s

1 White Baden NSW 55.58

2 Donelan Phil NSW 67.44

3 McIntyre Laurie NSW 73.16

4 Francis Geoff NSW disq

5 Geyteman Anthony NSW disq

Under 17 Boys 5km Federation event -  Jubilee Trophy

Jubilee Trophy - Individual medallists m/s

1 O'Mara Damien NSW 22.45

2 Collis Luke NSW 23.04

3 Ploeg Gerard NSW 23.11

Jubilee Cup - Teams Brennan points

1 NSW1 Damien O'Mara, Luke Collis, Gerard Ploeg, Matthew Lobina 133

2 Qld Alan Jones, David Miles, Derek Cruickshanks 123



Handicap Places

1 O'Mara Damien NSW

2 Jones Alan Qld

3 Werner Jamie Vic

Place Surname First name State/team Time Federation

m/s Team HCP Brennan

Points Place Points

1 O'Mara Damien NSW1 22.45 7 1 46

2 Collis Luke NSW1 23.04 5 6 44

3 Ploeg Gerard NSW1 23.11 4 4 43

4 Werner Jamie Vic 23.11 3

5 Jones Alan Qld 23.38 3 2 42

6 Miles David Qld 24.42 2 8 41

7 Lobina Matthew NSW1 25.02 5

8 Cruickshanks Derek Qld 25.51 1 9 40

9 Casamento Vittorio NSW2 26.35 10

10 Kirkman Daniel NSW2 29.37 7

Under 17 Girls 3km Federation event -  Jacobson Trophy

Jacobson Trophy - Individual medallists m/s

1 Coffee Linda NSW 23.34

2 Webb Cheryl NSW 24.13

3 Crooks Jenny SA 24.24

Teams Brennan points

1 NSW1 Linda Coffee, Cheryl Webb, Natalie Saville 133

2 QLD1 Kellie Lining, Amanda Gallon, Elizabeth Wilson 119

3 NSW2 Michelle Coulter, Donna McLaren, Simone Mitchell

Handicap Places

1 Gallon Amanda Qld

2 Wilson Elizabeth Qld

3 Crooks Jenny SA

Place Surname First name State/team Time Federation

m/s Team HCP HCP Brennan

Points Time Place Points

1 Coffee Linda NSW1 23.34 10 23.25 7 46

2 Webb Cheryl NSW1 24.13 8 24.13 9 44

3 Crooks Jenny SA 24.24 22.33 3

4 Strangman Josephine ACT 25.37 7 24.51 13

5 Saville Natalie NSW1 26.17 6 24.46 12 43

6 Lining Kellie Qld1 27.03 23.19 6 42

7 Lyons Katherine NSW1 28.24 24.58 14 41

8 Whelan Natasha Vic 28.43 24.27 11

9 Little Carolyn NSW1 29.16 5 23.48 8 40

10 Coulter Michelle NSW2 30.17 4 24.26 10

11 McLaren Donna NSW2 30.56 3 23.14 5

12 Gallon Amanda Qld1 33.24 2 20.15 1 39

13 Wilson Elizabeth Qld1 33.51 1 21.42 2 38

14 Mitchell Simone NSW2 35.21 23.09 4

Under 15 Girls 3km Federation event -  Claude Knight Trophy

Claude Knight Shield - individual medallists m/s

1 Saville Natalie NSW 14.18

2 Lawrence Amber NSW 14.42

3 York Simone SA 14.48

Claude Knight Shield - Teams Brennan points

1 NSW1 40 points Natalie Saville, Amber Lawrence, Alisa Wells, Beth Edwards 130

2 SA 36 points Simone York, Claire Maddison, Lara Kara-Ali 126

3 QLD1 21 points Anita Wallis, Renae Beckman, Tenille Duggan 110

4 NSW2 18 points Sharne Tanner, Danae Fraser, Heather Bathe

5 QLD2 6 points Rebecca Houston, Kristy Brown, Heather Poynter

Handicap Places

1 York Simone SA

2 Wells Alisa NSW

3 Maddison Claire SA

Place Surname First name State/team Time Federation

m/s Team HCP HCP Brennan

Points Time Place Points

1 Saville Natalie NSW1 14.18 16 14.18 13 46

2 Lawrence Amber NSW1 14.42 14 13.42 7 44

3 York Simone SA 14.48 13 12.25 1 43

4 Maddison Claire SA 14.58 12 13.00 3 42

5 Kara-Ali Lara SA 15.15 11 13.37 5 41

6 Wells Alisa NSW1 15.54 10 12.48 2 40

7 Maddison Antonia SA 16.03 14.25 14 39

8 Wallis Anita Qld1 16.30 9 14.53 17 38



9 Beckman Renae Qld1 16.35 8 14.14 12 37

10 Edwards Beth NSW1 16.57 14.49 15 36

11 Tanner Sharne NSW2 16.59 7 13.31 4

12 Fraser Danae NSW2 17.18 6 13.43 8

13 Bathe Heather NSW2 17.27 5 13.44 9

14 Duggan Tenille Qld1 17.41 4 15.12 19 35

15 Hendry Marilyn Qld1 17.47 14.51 16 34

16 Houston Rebecca Qld2 18.18 3 13.54 10

17 Sundstrom Jodie NSW2 18.38 13.38 6

18 Anderson Kristy Qld1 18.42 15.22 20 33

19 Brown Kristy Qld2 19.16 2 14.13 11

20 Poynter Heather Qld2 22.02 1 15.06 18

21 Gallon Tracy Qld2 23.08 16.04 21

22 Davey Kym Qld2 disq

23 McAskill Renee NSW1 disq

24 French Michelle NSW2 disq

Under 15 Boys 3km Federation event -  Goble Trophy

Goble Trophy - individual medallists m/s

1 Murphy Liam SA 14.39

2 Major Glen SA 14.40

3 Brown Jason SA 14.49

Goble Trophy - Teams Brennan points

1 SA 34 points Liam Murphy, Glen Major, Jason Brown 133

2 NSW 18 points Andrew Nappin, Timothy Overton, Glen McIntyre 119

3 Qld 18 points Stewart Parmar, Benjamin Mitchell, Michael Reck 118

4 NSW2 9 points Michael James, Nathan Weaver, Stuart Kirkman

Handicap Places

1 Brown Jason SA

2 Wilson Mark Qld

3 Major Glen SA

Place Surname First name State/team Time Federation

m/s Team HCP HCP Brennan

Points Time Place Points

1 Murphy Liam SA 14.39 13 14.09 7 46

2 Major Glen SA 14.40 11 13.35 3 44

3 Brown Jason SA 14.49 10 13.19 1 43

4 Strangman Keiran ACT 15.02 15.02 14

5 Nappin Andrew NSW1 15.07 9 14.01 5 42

6 Strangman Peter ACT 15.12 14.27 8

7 Parmar Stewart Qld 15.13 8 14.00 4 41

8 Mitchell Benjamin Qld 15.23 7 14.43 11 40

9 James Michael NSW2 15.27 6 14.02 6

10 Overton Timothy NSW1 16.14 5 14.39 10 39

11 McIntyre Glen NSW1 16.33 4 15.10 15 38

12 Reck Michael Qld 16.45 3 14.48 12 37

13 Wilson Mark Qld 17.13 13.28 2

14 Weaver Nathan NSW2 17.25 2 15.14 16

15 Kirkman Stuart NSW2 17.34 1 14.58 13

16 Sarmiento Jose NSW2 19.25 14.29 9

17 Strangman Bryan ACT disq

18 Sundstrom Troy NSW1 disq

19 Upward Darren NSW1 disq

Under 12 Girls 1.5km Invitation

Individual medallists

1 Reilly Kate NSW

2 Cook Briohny NSW

3 Moore Tara NSW

Handicap Places

1 Bowen Clare NSW

2 Jones Amanda NSW

3 Coker Michelle NSW

Place Surname First name State/team Time HCP HCP

m/s Time Place

1 Reilly Kate NSW 7.57 7.57 9

2 Cook Briohny NSW 8.09 7.18 4

3 Moore Tara NSW 8.14 7.25 5

4 Bowen Clare NSW 8.49 6.49 1

5 Coker Michelle NSW 8.58 7.01 3

6 Jones Amanda NSW 9.20 6.58 2

7 Hillier Sarah Qld 9.26 7.52 7

8 Dickson Sharyn NSW 9.35 7.50 6

9 Lawson Kylie NSW 11.01 7.56 8

10 Anderson Kim Qld 12.14 8.49 10

11 West Rebecca NSW disq

12 Van Tilburg Melissa NSW disq

13 Davey Sally Qld disq



Under 12 Boys 1.5km Invitation

Individual medallists

1 Sundstrom Troy NSW

2 Khattab Omar NSW

3 Wells Brendon NSW

Handicap Places

1 Breckon Darren

2 Lugg Bradley

3 Wells Brendon

Place Surname First name State/team Time HCP HCP

m/s Time Place

1 Sundstrom Troy NSW 7.32 7.32 6

2 Khattab Omar NSW 7.34 7.24 4

3 Wells Brendon NSW 7.57 7.23 3

4 Upward Troy NSW 8.26 7.30 5

5 Lugg Bradley NSW 8.38 7.21 2

6 Breckon Darren NSW 8.39 6.56 1

7 Overton Michael NSW 10.07 8.24 7

8 Weaver Nathan NSW dnf


